1273
INDUSTRIAL PNEUMATICS - air treatment units
Atmospheric air is polluted with gases, vapours and molecules of various chemical compounds as well as with swirl-
ing dust of various shape, structure and density. The composition and concentration of pollutants in the atmospheric
air is dependent on the location and time of the year. All of these pollutions enter pneumatic systems enriched
with impurities brought during compression, unless they are removed from the air before and after compression.
In pneumatics, compressed air is prepared in special devices (air preparation units - FRL) which:
-	 remove impurities from air (F-filter),

condensate
drain
code type code type
MW-5101001 FIL BIT 1/8 5 RMSA MW-5201001 FIL BIT 1/4 5 RMSA 5
RMSAMW-5101002 FIL BIT 1/8 20 RMSA MW-5201002 FIL BIT 1/4 20 RMSA 20
MW-5101003 FIL BIT 1/8 50 RMSA MW-5201003 FIL BIT 1/4 50 RMSA 50
MW-5101004 FIL BIT 1/8 5 SAC MW-5201004 FIL BIT 1/4 5 SAC 5
SACMW-5101005 FIL BIT 1/8 20 SAC MW-5201005 FIL BIT 1/4 20 SAC 20
MW-5101006 FIL BIT 1/8 50 SAC MW-5201006 FIL BIT 1/4 50 SAC 50
element series connection degree of filtration condensate drain
FIL - filtr BIT 1/8 - 1/8”
1/4 - 1/4”
5 - 5 µm
20 - 20 µm
50 - 50 µm
RMSA - manual/ semi-automatic
SAC    - automatic, using pressure drop
51/8FIL RMSA
INDUSTRIAL PNEUMATICS - air treatment units
BIT
Condensate draining, replacing filter inserts - service tips
When the handwheel is in the centre position, the drain valve is semi-automatic. It opens when the tank is vented
and closes after tank is pressurised (fig. 1a). To drain the pressurised tank, press the drain valve (fig. 1b). Clock-
wise turn of the handwheel closes the drain valve regardless of the tank pressure (fig. 1c). To clean or replace filter
inserts, unscrew the separator screen of the centrifuge (fig. 1d). To disassemble the tank use MW-9170601 key.
fig. 1a fig. 1b fig. 1c fig. 1d
1276
Size:
Outlet press. range:
Inlet pressure:
Working temp.:
Connection:
Pressure gauge port:
Flow rate:
1/8”, 1/4”
0÷2, 0÷4, 0÷8, 0÷12 bar
Up to 13 bar
Up to +50°C
1/8”, 1/4” BSP female thread
1/8” BSP female thread
600 l/min - 1/8”
600 l/min - 1/4”
(input pressure 6 bar and Δp = 1 bar)
BIT series
MR regulator
1/8" 1/4" outlet pressure
range
[bar]
version
code type code type
MW-5102001 MR BIT SR 1/8 02 MW-5202001 MR BIT SR 1/4 02 0 ÷ 2
MR BIT SR
MW-5102002 MR BIT SR 1/8 04 MW-5202002 MR BIT SR 1/4 04 0 ÷ 4
MW-5102003 MR BIT SR 1/8 08 MW-5202003 MR BIT SR 1/4 08 0 ÷ 8
MW-5102004 MR BIT SR 1/8 012 MW-5202004 MR BIT SR 1/4 012 0 ÷ 12
MW-5107001 MR BIT 1/8 02 MW-5207001 MR BIT 1/4 02 0 ÷ 2
MR BIT
MW-5107002 MR BIT 1/8 04 MW-5207002 MR BIT 1/4 04 0 ÷ 4
MW-5107003 MR BIT 1/8 08 MW-5207003 MR BIT 1/4 08 0 ÷ 8
MW-5107004 MR BIT 1/8 012 MW-5207004 MR BIT 1/4 012 0 ÷ 12
MW-5108001 MRA BIT 1/8 02 MW-5208001 MRA BIT 1/4 02 0 ÷ 2
MRA BIT
MW-5108002 MRA BIT 1/8 04 MW-5208002 MRA BIT 1/4 04 0 ÷ 4
MW-5108003 MRA BIT 1/8 08 MW-5208003 MRA BIT 1/4 08 0 ÷ 8
MW-5108004 MRA BIT 1/8 012 MW-5208004 MRA BIT 1/4 012 0 ÷ 12
MW-5111001 MR BIT FC 1/8 02 MW-5211001 MR BIT FC 1/4 02 0 ÷ 2
MR BIT FC
MW-5111002 MR BIT FC 1/8 04 MW-5211002 MR BIT FC 1/4 04 0 ÷ 4
element series version connection outlet pressure range
MR - regulating valve
MRA - water regulating valve BIT FC
SR
1/8 - 1/8”
1/4 - 1/4”
02 - 0÷2 bar
04 - 0÷4 bar
08 - 0÷8 bar
012 - 0÷12 bar
1/8MR
INDUSTRIAL PNEUMATICS - air treatment units
BIT FC 02
MR BIT		 - standard version for pressure adjustment of compressed air in pneumatic system
MR BIT FC	 - controlled relief to allow greater accuracy in regulation by means of slight, continuous air relief.
MR BIT SR	 - relieves the downstream circuit quickly when the upstream pressure drops. Mount the SR regulator
			     between the start-up valve and the final application.
MRA BIT	 - regulates pressure in water circuits; without secondary venting.
BIT series micro-regulator valve is also available with a padlock. A
pin with a hole projects from the top of the knob. When the knob
is in the push-lock position, the padlock can be inserted in the
hole, preventing any changes in the setting of the microregulator.
A padlock and two keys are supplied with the regulator.
Padlockable microregulator
1277
Size:
Outlet press. range:
Degree of filtration:
Inlet pressure:
Working temp.:
Connection:
Pressure gauge port:
Flow rate:
1/8” 1/4”
0÷2, 0÷4, 0÷8, 0÷12 bar
5 µm, 20 µm, 50 µm
Up to 13 bar
Up to +50°C
1/8” 1/4” BSP female thread
1/8” BSP female thread
600 l/min - 1/8”
600 l/min - 1/4”
(input pressure 6 bar and Δp = 1 bar)
BIT series
FR filter - regulator
1/8" 1/4" outlet pressure
range
[bar]
degree of
filtration
[µm]
condensate
drain
code type code type
MW-5105001 FR BIT 1/8 5 02 RMSA MW-5205001 FR BIT 1/4 5 02 RMSA
0 ÷ 2
5
RMSA
MW-5105013 FR BIT 1/8 5 02 SAC MW-5205013 FR BIT 1/4 5 02 SAC SAC
MW-5105002 FR BIT 1/8 20 02 RMSA MW-5205002 FR BIT 1/4 20 02 RMSA
20
RMSA
MW-5105014 FR BIT 1/8 20 02 SAC MW-5205014 FR BIT 1/4 20 02 SAC SAC
MW-5105003 FR BIT 1/8 50 02 RMSA MW-5205003 FR BIT 1/4 50 02 RMSA
50
RMSA
MW-5105015 FR BIT 1/8 50 02 SAC MW-5205015 FR BIT 1/4 50 02 SAC SAC
MW-5105004 FR BIT 1/8 5 04 RMSA MW-5205004 FR BIT 1/4 5 04 RMSA
0 ÷ 4
5
RMSA
MW-5105016 FR BIT 1/8 5 04 SAC MW-5205016 FR BIT 1/4 5 04 SAC SAC
MW-5105005 FR BIT 1/8 20 04 RMSA MW-5205005 FR BIT 1/4 20 04 RMSA
20
RMSA
MW-5105017 FR BIT 1/8 20 04 SAC MW-5205017 FR BIT 1/4 20 04 SAC SAC
MW-5105006 FR BIT 1/8 50 04 RMSA MW-5205006 FR BIT 1/4 50 04 RMSA
50
RMSA
MW-5105018 FR BIT 1/8 50 04 SAC MW-5205018 FR BIT 1/4 50 04 SAC SAC
MW-5105007 FR BIT 1/8 5 08 RMSA MW-5205007 FR BIT 1/4 5 08 RMSA
0 ÷ 8
5
RMSA
MW-5105019 FR BIT 1/8 5 08 SAC MW-5205019 FR BIT 1/4 5 08 SAC SAC
MW-5105008 FR BIT 1/8 20 08 RMSA MW-5205008 FR BIT 1/4 20 08 RMSA
20
RMSA
MW-5105020 FR BIT 1/8 20 08 SAC MW-5205020 FR BIT 1/4 20 08 SAC SAC
MW-5105009 FR BIT 1/8 50 08 RMSA MW-5205009 FR BIT 1/4 50 08 RMSA
50
RMSA
MW-5105021 FR BIT 1/8 50 08 SAC MW-5205021 FR BIT 1/4 50 08 SAC SAC
MW-5105010 FR BIT 1/8 5 012 RMSA MW-5205010 FR BIT 1/4 5 012 RMSA
0 ÷ 12
5
RMSA
MW-5105022 FR BIT 1/8 5 012 SAC MW-5205022 FR BIT 1/4 5 012 SAC SAC
MW-5105011 FR BIT 1/8 20 012 RMSA MW-5205011 FR BIT 1/4 20 012 RMSA
20
RMSA
MW-5105023 FR BIT 1/8 20 012 SAC MW-5205023 FR BIT 1/4 20 012 SAC SAC
MW-5105012 FR BIT 1/8 50 012 RMSA MW-5205012 FR BIT 1/4 50 012 RMSA
50
RMSA
MW-5105024 FR BIT 1/8 50 012 SAC MW-5205024 FR BIT 1/4 50 012 SAC SAC
element series connection degree of filtration outlet pressure range condensate drain
FR - filter regulator BIT 1/8 - 1/8”
1/4 - 1/4”
5 - 5 µm
20 - 20 µm
50 - 50 µm
02 - 0÷2 bar
04 - 0÷4 bar
08 - 0÷8 bar
012 - 0÷12 bar
RMSA - manual/ semi-automatic
SAC    - automatic, using pressure drop
5 RMSA02
INDUSTRIAL PNEUMATICS - air treatment units
1/4FR BIT
1278
INDUSTRIAL PNEUMATICS - air treatment units

condensate
drain
code type code type code type
MW-1225029 FR 1/4
4 08 RMSA MW-1325029 FR 3/8
4 08 RMSA MW-1425029 FR 1/2
4 08 RMSA
0 ÷ 8
4
RMSA
MW-1225509 FR 1/4
4 08 SAC MW-1325509 FR 3/8
4 08 SAC MW-1425509 FR 1/2
4 08 SAC SAC
MW-1225030 FR 1/4
20 08 RMSA MW-1325030 FR 3/8
20 08 RMSA MW-1425030 FR 1/2
20 08 RMSA
20
RMSA
MW-1225510 FR 1/4
20 08 SAC MW-1325510 FR 3/8
20 08 SAC MW-1425510 FR 1/2
20 08 SAC SAC
MW-1225032 FR 1/4
50 08 RMSA MW-1325032 FR 3/8
50 08 RMSA MW-1425032 FR 1/2
50 08 RMSA
50
RMSA
MW-1225511 FR 1/4
50 08 SAC MW-1325512 FR 3/8
50 08 SAC MW-1425512 FR 1/2
50 08 SAC SAC
MW-1225053 FR 1/4
4 012 RMSA MW-1325053 FR 3/8
4 012 RMSA MW-1425053 FR 1/2
4 012 RMSA
0 ÷ 12
4
RMSA
MW-1225513 FR 1/4
4 012 SAC MW-1325513 FR 3/8
4 012 SAC MW-1425513 FR 1/2
4 012 SAC SAC
MW-1225054 FR 1/4
20 012 RMSA MW-1325054 FR 3/8
20 012 RMSA MW-1425054 FR 1/2
20 012 RMSA
20
RMSA
MW-1225514 FR 1/4
20 012 SAC MW-1325514 FR 3/8
20 012 SAC MW-1425514 FR 1/2
20 012 SAC SAC
MW-1225056 FR 1/4
50 012 RMSA MW-1325056 FR 3/8
50 012 RMSA MW-1425056 FR 1/2
50 012 RMSA
50
RMSA
MW-1225516 FR 1/4
50 012 SAC MW-1325516 FR 3/8
50 012 SAC MW-1425516 FR 1/2
50 012 SAC SAC
element connection degree of filtration outlet pressure range condensate drain
FR - filter - regulator
1/4 - 1/4”
3/8 - 3/8”
1/2 - 1/2”
4 - 4 µm
20 - 20 µm
50 - 50 µm

LUB lubricator
1/4" 3/8" 1/2" 3/4" 1”
code type code type code type code type code type
MW-1223001 LUB 1/4 MW-1323001 LUB 3/8 MW-1423001 LUB 1/2 MW-1523001 LUB 3/4 MW-1623001 LUB 1
element connection
LUB - lubricator
1/4 - 1/4”
3/8 - 3/8”
1/2 - 1/2”
3/4 - 3/4”
1 - 1”
1/4LUB
Also available: wall mounting brackets (MW-9200701; MW-9400701), mounting screws, filter and lubricator tanks,
handwheel sets for regulating valves, removable filter inserts and many other.
Air preparation elements of NEW DEAL series can be combined into units according to customer specifications.
New Deal elements assembly
1284
Pilot assisted pressure regulator
- Versions: REG. PIL. 3/8”, 1/2”
- Threaded connection: 3/8”, 1/2”
- Outlet pressure range: depends on a pilot valve
- Max. inlet pressure: 18 bar
- Nominal flow rate (at 6 bar, Δp = 1 bar): 4500 l/min
- Max. working temperature: +50°C
Pressure regulating start-up valve
- Threaded connection: 3/4”, 1”
- Outlet pressure range: 0 - 2 - 4 - 8 - 12 bar
- Max. inlet pressure: 13 bar
- Nominal flow rate (at 6 bar, Δp = 1 bar): 13000 l/min
- Max. working temperature: +50°C
INDUSTRIAL PNEUMATICS - air treatment units
- Versions: DEP. ND 3/8”, DEP. ND 1/2”
- Threaded connection: 3/8”, 1/2”
- Degree of purification: 99.97%
- Degree of filtration: 0.01 mm
- Nominal flow rate (at 6 bar, Δp = 1 bar): 1600 l/min
- Recommended flow rate (at 6 bar): 230 l/min
- Max. working pressure: 18 bar
- Max. working temperature: +50°C
- Working medium: compressed air with 4 µm filtration degree
- Condensate drain: manual, semi-automatic or automatic
Start-up valves - V
- Versions: V3V ND 1/4”, V3V ND 3/8”-1/2”, V3V ND 3/4”, V3V ND 1”
- Threaded connection: 1/4”, 3/8”, 1/2”, 3/4”, 1”
- Nominal flow rate (at 6 bar, Δp = 1 bar): 1500 ÷ 10200 l/min
  (depends on the version)
- Max. working pressure: 13 ÷ 18 bar (depends on a version)
- Max. working temperature: +50°C
- Control: manual, electric
Depurator - D
NEW DEAL series
Automatic condensate drains
- Version: SCAL. ND 1/2

condensate
drain
code type code type code type code type
MW-3280001A FIL 100
5 RMSA MW-3480001A FIL 200
5 RMSA MW-4480001A FIL 300
5 RMSA MW-6180001A FIL 400
5 RMSA 5
RMSAMW-3280002A FIL 100
20 RMSA MW-3480002A FIL 200
20 RMSA MW-4480002A FIL 300
20 RMSA MW-6180002A FIL 400
20 RMSA 20
MW-3280003A FIL 100
50 RMSA MW-3480003A FIL 200
50 RMSA MW-4480003A FIL 300
50 RMSA MW- 6180003A FIL 400
50 RMSA 50
MW-3280007A FIL 100
5 SAC MW-3480007A FIL 200
5 SAC MW-4480004A FIL 300
5 RA MW-6180004A FIL 400
5 RA 5
SAC / RAMW-3280008A FIL 100
20 SAC MW-3480008A FIL 200
20 SAC MW-4480005A FIL 300
20 RA MW-6180005A FIL 400
20 RA 20
MW-3280009A FIL 100
50 SAC MW-3480009A FIL 200
50 SAC MW-4480006A FIL 300
50 RA MW-6180006A FIL 400
50 RA 50
element series (size) degree of filtration condensate drain
FIL - filter
100
200
300
400
5 - 5 µm
20 - 20 µm
50 - 50 µm
5FIL RMSA100
INDUSTRIAL PNEUMATICS - air treatment units
-	 manual / semi-automatic
-	 automatic for 100 and 200 sizes, using pressure
drop
-	 automatic for 300 and 400 sizes, float type,
drainage independent of the flow and pressure
RMSA
SAC
RA
1289
INDUSTRIAL PNEUMATICS - air treatment units
element series (size) outlet pressure range
REG - regulator
100
200
300
400
02 - 0÷2 bar
04 - 0÷4 bar
08 - 0÷8 bar
012 - 0÷12 bar
02REG 100
Size:
Outlet press. range:

connection outlet press.
range
code type code type code type code type
MW-3202001A REG 100
02 MW-3402001A REG 200
02 MW-4402000A REG 300
02
MW-6102001A REG 400*
without
final
plates
0 ÷ 2
MW-3202002A REG 100
04 MW-3402002A REG 200
04 MW-4402001A REG 300
04 0 ÷ 4
MW-3202003A REG 100
08 MW-3402003A REG 200
08 MW-4402002A REG 300
08 0 ÷ 8
MW-3202004A REG 100
012 MW-3402004A REG 200
012 MW-4402003A REG 300
012 0 ÷ 12
*	 - additional pilot regulating valve (REG P) is required - it defines outlet pressure range
1290
INDUSTRIAL PNEUMATICS - air treatment units
element size outlet pressure range
REG P - pilot regulator 1/4 - 1/4”
02 - 0÷2 bar
04 - 0÷4 bar
08 - 0÷8 bar
012 - 0÷12 bar
02REG P 1/4
Size:
Outlet press. range:
Inlet pressure:
Working temp.:
Connection:
Pressure gauge port:
Flow rate:
1/4”
0÷2, 0÷4, 0÷8, 0÷12 bar
Up to 13 bar
Up to +50°C
1/4” BSP female thread
1/8” BSP female thread
140 l/min
(input pressure 6 bar and Δp = 1 bar)
SKILLAIR series
REG P pilot regulator
code type connection outlet pressure range
MW-3206001 REG P 1/4 02
1/4” BSP
0 ÷ 2
MW-3206002 REG P 1/4 04 0 ÷ 4
MW-3206003 REG P 1/4 08 0 ÷ 8

condensate
drain
code type code type code type
MW-3283007A FR 100 5
08 RMSA MW-3483007A FR 200 5
08 RMSA MW-4483004A FR 300 5
08 RMSA
0 ÷ 8
5
RMSA
MW-3283031A FR 100 5
08 SAC MW-3483031A FR 200 5
08 SAC MW-4483013A FR 300 5
08 SAC SAC / RA
MW-3283008A FR 100 20
08 RMSA MW-3483008A FR 200 20
08 RMSA MW-4483005A FR 300 20
08 RMSA
20
RMSA
MW-3283032A FR 100 20
08 SAC MW-3483032A FR 200 20
08 SAC MW-4483014A FR 300 20
08 SAC SAC / RA
MW-3283009A FR 100 50
08 RMSA MW-3483009A FR 200 50
08 RMSA MW-4483006A FR 300 50
08 RMSA
50
RMSA
MW-3283033A FR 100 50
08 SAC MW-3483033A FR 200 50
08 SAC MW-4483015A FR 300 50
08 SAC SAC / RA
MW-3283010A FR 100 5
012 RMSA MW-3483010A FR 200 5
012 RMSA MW-4483007A FR 300 5
012 RMSA
0 ÷ 12
5
RMSA
MW-3283034A FR 100 5
012 SAC MW-3483034A FR 200 5
012 SAC MW-4483016A FR 300 5
012 SAC SAC / RA
MW-3283011A FR 100 20
012 RMSA MW-3483011A FR 200 20
012 RMSA MW-4483008A FR 300 20
012 RMSA
20
RMSA
MW-3283035A FR 100 20
012 SAC MW-3483035A FR 200 20
012 SAC MW-4483017A FR 300 20
012 SAC SAC / RA
MW-3283012A FR 100 50
012 RMSA MW-3483012A FR 200 50
012 RMSA MW-4483009A FR 300 50
012 RMSA
50
RMSA
MW-3283036A FR 100 50
012 SAC MW-3483036A FR 200 50
012 SAC MW-4483018A FR 300 50
012 RA SAC / RA
012
-	 manual / semi-automatic

connection oil filling
method
code type code type code type code type
MW-3281001A LUB 100
STD MW-3481001A LUB 200
STD MW-4481001A LUB 300
STD MW-6181001A LUB 400
STD
without
final
plates
STD
MW-3281002A LUB 100
CA MW-3481002A LUB 200
CA MW-4481002A LUB 300
CA MW-6181002A LUB 400
CA CA
MW-3281005A LUB 100
CD MW-3481005A LUB 200
CD MW-4481005A LUB 300
CD MW-6181004A LUB 400
CD CD
MW-4481006A LUB 300
CDML MW-6181006A LUB 400
CDML CDML
MW-4481007A LUB 300
CAML MW-6181007A LUB 400
CAML CAML
-	 standard version, oil refilling by disassembly of
the tank or through the cap